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                                    USER MANUAL

STOCK NO.: 384-16A-11-12
DELANEY WRITING DESK

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION.
PLEASE READ AND KEEP THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
PLEASE DO NOT RETURN ANY PRODUCT TO STORE. ANY MISSING PARTS, HARDWARE OR ASSEMBLY PROBLEMS.
PLEASE CONTACT WITH OUR TOLL FREE CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER AT TEL (1-866-949-3838) OR E-MAIL (support@easytop.com.cn)

CAUTION:

* Adult assembly only.
* Assemble on a soft and clean surface to prevent damage to the product finishing.
* Recommended number of people needed to assemble: 2 adults
* Estimated assembly time: Approx. 15-20 minutes
* Before using the furniture, please check all nuts/bolts and screws are tighten properly.
* Failure to tighten all nuts/bolts and screws can cause the furniture unsafety to use and may cause personal injuries.
* Ensure that all parts and components are located properly before assembly.
* Toll free customer service number: 1-866-949-3838
* Service time: Monday~Friday, 9:00am~5:00pm (Central Standard Time)
* 1 Year Limited Liability Warranty.
* E-mail: support@easytop.com.cn 

LOT#:                                                                                                   DATE:            

mailto:support@easytop.com.cn
mailto:support@easytop.com.cn
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

A Desk Top 1

B Left Side Panel 1

C Right Side Panel 1

D Connect Bar 1

E Adjust Leveler 4
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HARDWARE CONTENTS 

Hex Bolt 8

Spring Washer 8

Flat Washer 8

Small Hex Wrench 1

Metal Dowel 2

Metal Cam 2

Cap 2

Big Hex Wrench 1

Phillip Bolt 3

Knob 3

Touch Up Pen 2
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION STEP 1

Caution: 
*Need at least 2 adults to complete this step.
*Before this step, please put all parts on a soft and clean surface to prevent any damage or scratch product finish.

Place Side Panels (B&C) upside down on a clean and soft surface,then insert Metal Dowels (5) into holes on the Left 
Side Panel (B) and Right Side Panel (C) by Phillips Head Driver.

Please tighten metal dowels in this step.

Hardware and Tool Used

Metal Dowel x2           5

Phillips Head Driver
(Not included )
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION STEP 2

Caution: 
*Need at least 2 adults to complete this step.
*Before this step, please put all parts on a soft and clean surface to prevent any damage or scratch product finish.

Put Desk Top (A) on a soft and clean surface first,then pull out Drawer Boxes. 

Assemble Right Side Panel (C) on Desk Top (A) with Hex Bolts (1), Spring Washers (2) and Flat Washers (3) by
Small Hex Wrench (4). 

Do not tighten any hex bolt in this step as you might need to adjust the writing desk later.

Hardware and Tool Used

Hex Bolt x4           Spring Washer  x4 1

Flat Washer  x4

2

3 4 Small Hex Wrench    
x1           
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION STEP 3

Caution: 
*Need at least 2 adults to complete this step.
*Before this step, please put all parts on a soft and clean surface to prevent any damage or scratch product finish.

3-1. Put Metal Cam (6) into hole on the Connect Bar (D), then assemble Connect Bar (D) to Right Side Panel(C). 
3-2. Use Hex Wrench (8) to lock the Metal Cam (6) according to the direction of rotation as above shown.

Do not tighten Metal Cam in this step, as you might need to adjust it later.

Hardware and Tool Used

Metal Cam x1           6 8 Big Hex Wrench x1           
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION STEP 4

Caution: 
*Need at least 2 adults to complete this step.
*Before this step, please put all parts on a soft and clean surface to prevent any damage or scratch product finish.

4-1. Put Metal Cam (6) into hole on the Connect Bar (D), then assemble Connect Bar (D) to Left Side Panel (B). 
4-2. Assemble Left Side Panel (B) to Desk Top (A) with Hex Bolts (1), Spring Washers (2) and Flat Washers (3) by Small 
Hex Wrench (4).
4-3. Use Big Hex Wrench (8) to lock the Metal Cam (6) according to the direction of rotation as above shown.
Do not tighten any hex bolt in this step, as you might need to adjust the writing desk later.

Hardware and Tool Used

Hex Bolt x4           Spring Washer  x4 1

Flat Washer  x4

2

3 4 Small Hex Wrench    
x1           

6 Metal Cam  x1 8 Big Hex Wrench    
x1           
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION STEP 5

Put Caps (7) on Metal Cams (6).

Hardware and Tool Used

Cap x2           7
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION STEP 6

Caution: 
*Need at least 2 adults to complete this step.
*Before this step, please put all parts on a soft and clean surface to prevent any damage or scratch product finish.

Set the Writing Desk up right. 

Fit Knobs (10) on Drawers with Phillips Bolts (9) by Phillips head driver. 

Please tighten all bolts at this step.

Hardware and Tool Used

Phillips Bolts x3 9 Knob x3           10

Phillips Head Driver
(Not included )



 10 of 11

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION STEP 7

Caution: 
*Need at least 2 adults to complete this step.
*Before this step, please put all parts on a soft and clean surface to prevent any damage or scratch product finish.

In case of uneven floor, the Adjust Levelers (E) are provided on Legs, you can adjust them to suit your needs.



 11 of 11

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION STEP 8

Attention: 

*Check and make sure carefully all Bolts are tightened and secured before you start to use the Writing Desk.

Now your elegant Writing Desk is ready!
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                                    MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Número del inventario:384-16A-11-12
ESCRITORIO DELANEY

Este folleto de instrucciones contiene información de seguridad importante.
LEA Y MANTEGNA ESTE MANUAL PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA.
No devuelva este producto a la tienda. Si hacen falta algunas partes, hardware o tiene problemas de ensamble.
póngase en contacto con su centro de servicio el cliente llamando a la línea gratuita  (1-866-949-3838) o por correo electrónico 
(support@easytop.com.cn)

PRECAUCIÓN:

* El ensamble lo deben hacer solamente adultos.
* Ensamble en una superficie limpia y suave para evitar daños en el acabado del producto.
* Número de personas recomendado para el ensamble: 2 adultos
* Tiempo estimado para el ensamble: Aproximadamente 15~-20 minutos
* Antes de usar los muebles, haga la revisión de seguridad de todas las tuercas, pernos y tornillos para garantizar que 

estén bien apretados
* Si no se aprietan las tuercas, los pernos y tornillos, el mueble estará inseguro para usarlo y puede causar lesiones 

personales.
* Asegúrese de que todas las partes y componentes estén disponibles antes del ensamble.
* Número de la línea gratuita de servicio al cliente:1-866-949-3838
* Horario de atención: Lunes ~ viernes, 9:00AM ~ 5:00PM (Hora Estándar Central)
* 1 año de garantía limitada.
* E-mail: support@easytop.com.cn 

LOTE #:                                                                                         FECHA:

mailto:support@easytop.com.cn
mailto:support@easytop.com.cn
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE 

PARTE DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD

A Parte superior del 
escritorio 1

B Panel lateral izquierdo 1

C Panel lateral derecho 1

D Barra conectora 1

E Tornillo de nivelación 4
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Contenido del hardware

Perno Hex 8

Arandela elástica 8

Arandela plana 8

Llave inglesa 
pequeña 1

Espiga metálica 2

Leva metálica 2

Tapón 2

Llave inglesa 
grande 1

Perno Phillips 3

Perilla 3

Lápiz de retoque 2
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Instrucciones de ensamble Paso 1

Precaución: 
*Se necesitan al menos dos adultos para completar este paso.
*Antes de este paso, ponga todas las partes en una superficie limpia y suave para prevenir que el producto terminado se 
dañe y se raye

Ponga los páneles laterales (B&C) al revés en una superficie limpia y suave y luego inserte las espigas metálicas (5) en 
los orificios del panel lateral izquierdo (B) y del panel lateral derecho (C) usando un destornillador Phillips.

Apriete las espigas metálicas en este paso.

Hardware y herramientas usados 

Espiga metálica x25

Destornillador Phillips

     (No se incluye)
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Instrucciones de ensamble Paso 2

Precaución:
* Se necesitan al menos dos adultos para completar este paso.
* Antes de este paso, ponga todas las partes en una superficie limpia y suave para prevenir que el producto terminado 
se dañe y se raye.*Please do not tighten any hex bolts in this step, as you might need to adjust the writing desk later.

Ponga la parte superior del escritorio (A) en una superficie limpia y suave primero y luego saque las gavetas.

Ensamble el panel lateral derecho (C) en la parte superior del escritorio (A) con los Perno Hex (1), las arandelas 
elásticas (2) y las arandelas planas (3) usando la llave inglesa pequeña (4).

No apriete los pernos hexagonales en este paso, puesto que puede necesitar ajustar el escritorio 
posteriormente

Hardware y herramientas usados 

Perno Hex x4          Arandela elástica x4          1

Arandela plana x4

2

3 4 Llave inglesa 
pequeña     x1           
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Instrucciones de ensamble Paso 3

Precaución:
* Se necesitan al menos dos adultos para completar este paso.
* Antes de este paso, ponga todas las partes en una superficie limpia y suave para prevenir que el producto terminado 
se dañe y se raye.*Please do not tighten any hex bolts in this step, as you might need to adjust the writing desk later.

3-1. Ponga la leva metálica (6) en el orificio de la barra conectora (D) y luego conecte la barra conectora (D) en el panel 
lateral derecho (C).
3-2. Use la llave inglesa (8) para asegurar la leva metálica (6) de acuerdo con la dirección de rotación mostrada 
anteriormente.

No apriete la leva metálica en este paso, puesto que puede necesitar ajustarla posteriormente.

Hardware y herramientas usados 

Leva metálica x1           6 Llave inglesa grande  
x1           8
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Instrucciones de ensamble  Paso 4

Precaución:
* Se necesitan al menos dos adultos para completar este paso.
* Antes de este paso, ponga todas las partes en una superficie limpia y suave para prevenir que el producto terminado 
se dañe y se raye.*Please do not tighten any hex bolts in this step, as you might need to adjust the writing desk later.

4-1. Ponga la leva metálica (6) en el orificio de la barra conectora (D) y luego conecte la barra conectora (D) en el 
panel lateral izquierdo (B).
4-2. Ensamble el panel lateral izquierdo (B) en la parte superior del escritorio (A) con los Perno Hex (1), las arandelas 
elásticas (2) y las arandelas planas (3) usando la llave inglesa pequeña (4).
4-3. Use la llave inglesa grande (8) para asegurar la leva metálica (6) de acuerdo con la dirección de rotación mostrada 
anteriormente.
No apriete los pernos hexagonales en este paso, puesto que puede necesitar ajustar el escritorio 

Hardware y herramientas usados 

Perno Hex x4           Arandela elástica   x4          1

Arandela plana x4

2

3 4 Llave inglesa 
pequeña x1

6 Leva metálica x1 8 Llave inglesa 
grande x1           
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Instrucciones de ensamble Paso 5

Ponga las Tapón (7) en las levas metálicas (6).

Hardware y herramientas usados

Tapón x2          7



 9 de 11

Instrucciones de ensamble Paso 6

Precaución:
* Se necesitan al menos dos adultos para completar este paso.
* Antes de este paso, ponga todas las partes en una superficie limpia y suave para prevenir que el producto terminado 
se dañe y se raye.*Please do not tighten any hex bolts in this step, as you might need to adjust the writing desk later.

Voltee el escritorio.

Ensamble las perillas (10) en las gavetas con los pernos Phillips (9) usando un destornillador Phillips.

Apriete todos los pernos en este paso.

Hardware y herramientas usados

Perno Phillips x3 9 Perilla x3           10

Destornillador Phillips
(No se incluye )
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Instrucciones de ensamble Paso 7

Precaución:
* Se necesitan al menos dos adultos para completar este paso.
* Antes de este paso, ponga todas las partes en una superficie limpia y suave para prevenir que el producto terminado 
se dañe y se raye.

En caso de que exista un suelo desnivelado, se suministran los tornillos de nivelación (E) en las patas, de tal manera 
que las pueda ajustar
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Instrucciones de ensamble Paso 8

Atención:

*Compruebe y asegúrese de que todos los pernos estén bien apretados antes de empezar a disfrutar del 
escritorio.

¡Ahora su escritorio elegante está listo!


